Cutting and bending device C068 - Operating Manual

Parts list - Catalog

Cutting and bending automat C068

Table of contents

CRASSIS .ttt Tz 1
(072 1T PRSP PP Tz 2
ATV e Tz 3
drive - curve bearing .........ccooieiiiiiiiie Tz 4
drive - lever bearing ..........ccccooiiiiiii e Tz 5
bin holder ... Tz 6
tOOI NOIAET ... Tz7
safety hood ... Tz 8
[ aF=To T= 4 = Tz 9

Orion industry Page 22



Cutting and bending device C068 - Operating Manual

Tz 1 - chassis

Rev.-No. 002/ 99 12 01

Pos. | pieces | drawing No. Description Note
10 1 Tz1 T.10 Plate
11 1 Tz1 T.11 Side plate right
12 1 Tz1 T.11 side plate left
13 1 Tz1 T.11 cover plate
15 1 rubber foot
16 4 control device
17 1 counter customer’s desire

Orion industry

Page 23




Cutting and bending device C068 - Operating Manual

Elutt
| HFEE B

Rev.—hr. D02,/531200
|

.——@-ﬂ—m !
A
. a
E;
|-
e Fal
o —
= = ;
| | or oo
" | e
[ H = =
| i i fan}
o
aoa ==
"Nl L £
1o ¥ 2 o
i fe |3k =
- =
i !’ ::E §
FED AE |
| F 1 a
| PEC [T=l
o I 3l z
HEE
:!'-.
HE
Es
H
g3l
2
i
-
I E
Lo =
HE
L re
[k =
r-: £
i
- -
L L ] ] s | ) =T

Orion industry Page 24



Cutting and bending device C068 - Operating Manual

Tz 2 - case Rev.-No. 002/ 99 12 03
Pos. | pieces | drawing No. Description Note

1 1 Tz2 TA plate

2 1 Tz2 T.2 side plate right

2a 1 Tz2 T.2a side plate left

3 1 Tz2 T.3 drawer

4 Tz2 T.4 fixing

5 1 Tz2 T.5 cover plate

6 1 Tz2 T.6 plate

7 1 Tz2 T.7 clamp

8 1 Tz2 T.8 bushing bolt

9 3 Tz2 T.9 wave, hardened

10 1 Tz2 T.10 wave, hardened

19 1 grip, 10501-003 154

Orion industry Page 25




Cutting and bending device C068 - Operating Manual

1S L1 ') ] e T,
] . = =
= M
L 2 | |
g
g %
g|f
| [
=l
| [
| = .
| I:E g
| [o¥]
| o —
@
| L =) i
| = Hi ] =
i i _= b=
| s [ —
'
:;- q
- H = =
= = i
3
= =
L =
Ef= 3
o i
o e B
=[5
| ER
P&
| =
_- 1 ;_“
[ | [B
| =&
| =5
i || |58
2 1 L
BREE
] =
el
i |
' g
| 3
1
anl
L
|
L
|
- L]
|
r-
|
|
|
[
||
—
|
:c::
[ [ = ] [ [a]

Orion industry Page 26



Cutting and bending device C068 - Operating Manual

Tz 3 - drive Rev.-No. 000/ 96 12 01
Pos. | pieces | drawing No. Description Note

1 1 Tz3 TA1 toothed wheel

2 1 T2z3 T.2 engine collar

3 4 Tz3 T.3 bolt

4 1 Tz3 T.4 shaft nut

5 1 Tz3 T.5 locking bar

6 1 toothed belt, T5-330 Ig. 10 mm

7 1 needle bearing, NK 8/16

8 1 engine

Orion industry Page 27




Cutting and bending device C068 - Operating Manual

Harl
E = ]
i

Frg

[ Rew.~Mr, DODBE1210

|h|lh'

Antrieb
[0ed -Tz 3

cke-tane [Famtas 135

! 3.‘ III\.:_

Ueek |0 1207

fiew
Hxr

Feed rilhiz v Peomekps | 1192 06 [aine

G P I L

2ish | Srgecirg

Orion industry Page 28




Cutting and bending device C068 - Operating Manual

Tz 4 - drive curve bearing Rev.-No. 002/ 99 12 03
Pos. | pieces | drawing No. Description Note

1 1 Tz4 T4 bearing

2 1 Tz4 T.2 wave

3 1 Tz4 T3 wave

4 2 Tz4 T.4 disk

5 3 Tz4 T5 toothed belt wheel

7 1 Tz4 T.7 curve 1

8 1 Tz4 T.8 curve 2

9 1 Tz4 T.9 curve 4

10 1 Tz4 T.10 curve 3

11 1 Tz4 T.11 curve 6

12 1 Tz4 T.12 locking bar

13 1 Tz4 T.13 shaft nut

14 1 Tz4 T.14 toothed belt, T5-330 Ig. 10 mm

15 4 Tz4 T.15 grovved ball bearing

16 1 needle bearing, NK 8/16

17 2 fitting key, A6 x 6 x 30

18 1 fitting key, A6 x 6 x 20

Orion industry Page 29




Cutting and bending device C068 - Operating Manual

I_w::_ [FHS BT A Tu wrn LTI A e I Z
s YZ| 490] e T ATk
=151k
=EH
._m._. TS Hn
m_...__..._mﬁﬂcm_._._:u_ = QMUY [ ae | e
Y [A)
e TR ] L+ I LT 1] T TR
£1E12E/ 000 N—nay |
9
EYUIT — BAdnySpIauyas
G2y — aadripagag Bl-FIl BI0d
z L1-¢Z] BS0D
YU = ananebpay
Gl—tIl E20D
Ejyzey — BaMyabnug
QVL—FZL FIOD
E| aruneEGUnpEzULIEIEY,
LEL=1Z] B200
d

Page 30

Orion industry



Cutting and bending device C068 - Operating Manual

Tz 5 - drive lever bearing Rev.-No. 002/ 97 09 18
Pos. | pieces | drawing No. Description Note

1 2 Tz5 T.1 clamp

4 2 Tz5 T4 bolt

5 6 Tz5 T.5 disk

6 1 Tz5 T.6 nut

7 1 Tz5 1.7 lever

8 1 Tz5 T.8 survey

9 1 Tz5T.9 spring bolt clamp

10 2 Tz5 T.10 spring bolt

11 2 Tz7 Mainspring ( Nr. 14776 )

12 1 Tz5 T.12 tapped

13 1 Tz5 T.13 fixing

14 1 Tz5 T.14 spring bolt

15 1 Tz5 T.15 spring bolt

16 1 Tz5 T.16 adjustable ring

17 5 grovved ball bearing, 624 - 2z

19 4 Tz5 T.19 lever

20 4 Tz5 T.20 lever

21 4 Tz5 T.21 lever

22 2 Tz5 T.22 clamp

23 2 Tz5 T.23 cap

24 4 pressure spring, D-166 D

Orion industry Page 31




- Operating Manual

Cutting and bending device C068

(S5
B

R s

.......

Furmgue prr[

5I1-49 00

i MR

DO ECLCTHLE i
.

funsabejagay - gauuy |

akay

= o]

[ LT ]

N O T ]

S Lo T T

Rev.-No. 002/ 97 09 18

Tz 6 - Magazin Support

Orion industry

Page 32



Cutting and bending device C068 - Operating Manual

Pos. | pieces | drawing No. Description Note
1 1 Tz6 T.1 Magazine Holder
2 1 Tz6 T.2 Threaded Bushing
3 1 Tz6 T.3 Adjustment Screw
4 1 Tz6 T4 Locking Nut
5 1 Tz6 Collar (10 mm)
6 3 Tz 6 Linear Bushing (N-10V)
7 1 Tz 6 Shoulder Bolt (M6 x 12)
8 2 Tz 6 Dowel Pin (4x12)

Orion industry

Page 33




Cutting and bending device C068 - Operating Manual

I | Rev.—Nr. 000,/951219
| Dnei Hzche | Mallstab J:!:!? Fira e B s
Dabum . NEmB , i
n.:r 191256 | Rathw Magazm - Trager
Harr :
Blalt

(068-Tz6 2
B | 3k Pratoryp TBAZAT [Rotn P i
Tus | Anderung Datun  [Mome | EDYH-  CUSPSISETRVREE E g

Orion industry Page 34



Cutting and bending device C068 - Operating Manual

Tz 7 - Tool Support Rev.-No. 002/ 97 09 18
Pos. | pieces | drawing No. Description Note

1 2 Tz7 TA Tool Block

2 2 Tz7 T.2 Cover Plate

5 1 Tz7 T.5 Spring Angle

8 1 Tz7 Mainspring ( Nr. 14776 )

10 2 Tz7 Socket screw M5 x 20

11 8 Tz7 Socket screw M3 x 8

12 4 Tz7 Countersink screw M3 x 6

13 1 Tz7 Socket screw M3 x 6

Orion industry Page 35




Cutting and bending device C068 - Operating Manual

& . 1
11
Seglierfokbor 11
Rev.—MNr. D01,/971126
| Naprflzche Malisran 12 | Prautma = Henge
[ Datem Same o
| [Sest [207386 | Aotha Werkzeugtrager
| Ledr
| Haom
| [=7T 3all
Ra 1 qquill o ah 1320 109597 |Rokew [:D 68 - Tz T i
| Al
Zust] ir derirg Natum  [Ham=| (0 H: CYSERSCEE TR F5 1157
Tz 8 - Cover Rev.-No. 002/ 97 09 18

Orion industry

Page 36



Cutting and bending device C068 - Operating Manual

Pos. | pieces | drawing No. Description Note
6 1 Tz8 T.6 Cover Plate
7 1 Tz8 T.7 Cover Plate
8 1 Tz8 T.8 Cover Plate
12 1 Tz8 T.12 Acrylic Safety Hood
13 2 Tz8 T.13 Stand Off
14 1 Tz8 T.14 Angle
20 1 Tz 8 Safety Switch
Orion industry Page 37




Cutting and bending device C068 - Operating Manual

[ [ = L4 5 | =
o - |aE
- R =
g =
o] |
S
EI—
& =1
£l 0
II
=
Zla
e
[ @
= o
=
Fd
2 —
s o !
o = ==
i ) |= B
E L (]
EN
z e
= HE | =
- i 33 |
= l =
HEEE =
||E
=
aal EH =
| LHER
I
2
-
=
H
H
H
) £
=
|
v -
| |
|
= LR
|
|
o EE=
|
[ [T | =] I [ o | [

Tz 9 - Magazine
Orion industry Page 38




Cutting and bending device C068 - Operating Manual

Pos. | pieces | drawing No. Description Note
1 1 Tz9 T.1 Plate
2 1 Tz9 T.2 Block
3 1 Tz9 T.3 Bridge Plate
5 1 Tz9 T.5 Indexing Arm
7 1 Tz9 1.7 Retaining Pin
8 1 Tz9 T.8 Stop Plate
9 2 Tz9 T.9 Magazine Cover Plate
10 2 Tz9 T.10 Magazine Cover Plate
11 1 Tz9 T.11 Magazine
12 1 Tz9 T.12 Plate
13 1 Tz9 T.13 Block
14 1 Tz9 T.14 Block
15 1 Tz9 T.15 Strab
16 2 Tz9 T.16 Sleeve
17 2 Tz9 T.17 Disk
18 1 Tz9 T.18 Tube Attatchment (Input)
20 1 Tz9 T.20 Stop Plate
21 1 Tz9 T.21 Loose Feed Attatchment ( Right )
22 1 Tz9 T.22 Cover Plate for ltem 21
23 1 Tz9 T.23 Guide
24 1 Tz9 T.24 Loose Feed Attatchment ( Left)
25 1 Tz9 T.25 Cover Plate for ltem 24
26 1 Tz9 T.26 Indexing Plate Set
27 2 Tz9 T.27 Spring (D-063 N)
28 1 Tz 9 Spring (D -029)
29 1 Tz 9 Spring Plunger M5
30 1 Tz 9 Hex Nut M5
31 1 Tz9 T.31 Indexing Block (Left)
32 1 Tz9 T.32 Indexing Block ( Right)
Orion industry Page 39




Cutting and bending device C068 - Operating Manual

L Lt [ jan] =
MREE
B =
o |
i
b
=
= i
=
= -
= (=1
= ()
; =
o 35 £
5
5 2
55 B
T £
“rr E E
™ W=
é i =
5
- o |
-
=) | i
= | H
' 1 £
il | =
= | HE
L EY
-1 : ]l e
= | )5

It L
R

|
- -

13

Orion industry Page 40



